If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the

Edgar Filing: THORATEC CORP - Form S-3/A

23

extent of the difference between the public offering price per share of our
common stock and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common
stock after this offering.

   Our net tangible book value at September 29, 2001 was $63.9 million, or
$1.15 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents
total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the number of
outstanding shares of common stock on September 29, 2001. Our net tangible book
value at September 29, 2001 after giving effect to the sale of the 1,055,000
shares of common stock by our company at an assumed public offering price of
$15.75 per share, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and the
portion of estimated offering expenses that will be paid by us, would be $79.4
million or $1.41 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the
tangible book value of $0.26 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution of $14.34 per share to new investors, or approximately 91% of the
assumed offering price of $15.75 per share. The following table illustrates this
per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share.....   $15.75
  Net tangible book value per share at September 29, 2001...  $1.15
  Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable
   to this offering.....   0.26
   -----
Net tangible book value per share after this offering.....   1.41
   ------
Dilution in net tangible book per share to new investors....   $14.34
   ======

   The following table shows, at September 29, 2001, the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the
average price paid per share by previous investors and by new investors
purchasing common stock in this offering at an assumed public offering price of
$15.75 per share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and the
portion of estimated offering expenses that will be paid by us.

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION
   -----------------------   ---------------------   AVERAGE PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENTAGE   AMOUNT   PERCENTAGE   PER SHARE
   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------   -------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Previous investors.....  55,342,262   98%   $394,267   96%   $ 7.12
New investors.....   1,055,000   2%   16,616   4%   15.75
   ----------   ---   --------   ---
Total.....  56,397,262   100%   $410,883   100%   $ 7.29
   ==========   ===   ========   ===

   The computations in the table above assume no exercise of any outstanding

Edgar Filing: THORATEC CORP - Form S-3/A

24

stock options or conversion of outstanding debentures after September 29, 2001.
At September 29, 2001, there were options outstanding to purchase a total of
5,817,961 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $9.97